ImageCLASS
LBP210 Series

PARTS

CATALOG

Canon

November 8, 2017
Rev. 0

COPYRIGHT © 2017 CANON INC. CANON imageCLASS LBP210 Series Rev. 0 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



Canon

SNL
A1A
A1B
A2
001A
001B
001E
001K
100A
100B
100C
101A
101B
102A
102B
103
104A
104B
130A
130D
135
ZZA
Z7B
ZZC
27D
ZZE

Product Code No. /Serial No

Index

ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (5-INCH TOUCH PANEL model)
ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (5-LINE CONTROL PANEL model)

OPTION PARTS CATALOG LIST

ACCESSORIES (LBP215dw)
ACCESSORIES (LBP214dw US, CA
ACCESSORIES (LBP21bx AU, SG

ACCESSORIES (LBP214dw SG, IN,
EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.
EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 (120V)
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 (230V)
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 (120V)
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 (230V)
INTERNAL COMPONENTS

INTERNAL COMPONENTS
CONTROL PANEL ASS’Y
CONTROL PANEL ASS’Y
CONTROL PANEL ASS’Y

(LBP214dw)
5-LINE CONTROL PANEL model US, CA, 120V LTN)
5-LINE CONTROL PANEL model 230V LTN)

1
2
2
3
INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4 (LBP215dw, LBP215x)
4
(
(
(5=INCH TOUCH PANEL model)

120V LTN)

IN, HK, KR, 230V LTN)
HK, 230V LTN)
(LBP215dw)

(LBP215x)

(LBP214dw)

MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (HOW TO USE)

MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)
MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (BOLTS)
MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (NUTS)

MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (RETAINING RINGS)

LBP210 Series (CUSA)

2017-11-08



Canon 2017-11-08

Figure SNL Product Code No. /Serial No.

Product Code
No.

1 F17-3531-000 imageCLASS LBP215dw 120V US, CA, LTN NKAA
5-INCH TOUCH
PANEL model

2 F17-3541-000 imageCLASS LBP215x 230V LTN NKKA
5-INCH TOUCH
PANEL model

3 F17-3532-000 imageCLASS LBP214dw 120V US, CA, LTN NKBA
5-LINE CONTROL
PANEL model

4 F17-3542-000 imageCLASS LBP214dw 230V LTN NKLA
5-LINE CONTROL
PANEL model

Model Name Remarks Serial No.

Y nas W% ST

1 F17-3531-000  imageCLASS LBP215dw 120V US, CA, LTN NKAA
S5AFAYF
INRILETIL

2 F17-3541-000  imageCLASS LBP215x 230V LTN NKKA
S5A4AFAYTF
ISRILETIL

3  F17-3532-000 imageCLASS LBP214dw 120V US, CA, LTN NKBA
5 {TH{E/ 2RI
ETIL

4 F17-3542-000 imageCLASS LBP214dw 230V LTN NKLA
5 {T1E/ AR IL
ETIL

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon 2017-11-08

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
SNL NPN RF Product Code No./Serial No.
NKAA
. 120V US, CA, LTN
1 F17-3531-000 1 imageCLASS LBP215dw
5-INCH TOUCH
PANEL model
NKKA
. 230V LTN
2 F17-3541-000 1 imageCLASS LBP215x
5-INCH TOUCH
PANEL model
NKBA
. 120V US, CA, LTN
3 F17-3532-000 1 imageCLASS LBP214dw
5-LINE CONTROL
PANEL model
NKLA
. 230V LTN
4 F17-3542-000 1 imageCLASS LBP214dw
5-LINE CONTROL
PANEL model

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon 2017-11-08

Figure A1A ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (5-INCH TOUCH PANEL model)

CONTROL PANEL ASS'Y
1355

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon 2017-11-08

Figure A1B ASSEMBLY LOCATION DIAGRAM (5-LINE CONTROL PANEL
model)

| CONTROL PANEL ASS'Y
305

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon

Figure A2

OPTION PARTS CATALOG LIST

This is the table of the machine's options whose parts catalog is issued.
AEOF T arT, N=YNEOTHRETEINTVLIHEEO—ETHS,

2017-11-08

No.

Model Name(English)

Model Name(Japanese)

RN

Cassette Feeding Module-AH1

(BAREmIFAL)

N

MiCARD Attachment Kit-B1

(BRHERIFAEL)

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon 2017-11-08

Figure 001A ACCESSORIES (LBP215dw)

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon

2017-11-08

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
001A NPN RF ACCESSORIES LBP215dw
1 FK4-3387-000 1 CORD, POWER
2 FM2-G868-000 1 CD-ROM, USER SOFTWARE

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon 2017-11-08

Figure 001B ACCESSORIES (LBP214dw US, CA, 120V LTN)

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon

2017-11-08
R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
LBP214dw US, CA,
001B NPN RF ACCESSORIES
120V LTN
1 FK4-3387-000 1 CORD, POWER
2 FM2-G868-000 1 CD-ROM, USER SOFTWARE
3 FU2-2416-000 1 LABEL, PANEL

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon 2017-11-08

Figure 001E ACCESSORIES (LBP215x AU, SG, IN, HK, KR, 230V LTN)

1 2 3
\

\ [

'\
|

i

I
i
x
\

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon

2017-11-08
R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
LBP215x AU, SG, IN,
001E NPN RF ACCESSORIES
HK, KR, 230V LTN
1 FK4-3388-000 1 CORD, POWER
2 FM2-G868-000 1 CD-ROM, USER SOFTWARE
3 RK2-1302-000 1 CABLE, USB HOST POWER SUPPLY

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon 2017-11-08

Figure 001K ACCESSORIES (LBP214dw SG, IN, HK, 230V LTN)

1 2 3
\

\ [

'\
|

i

I
i
x
\

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon

2017-11-08
R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
LBP214dw SG, IN,
001K NPN RF ACCESSORIES
HK, 230V LTN
1 FK4-3388-000 1 CORD, POWER
2 FM2-G868-000 1 CD-ROM, USER SOFTWARE
3 RK2-1302-000 1 CABLE, USB HOST POWER SUPPLY

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



2017-11-08

Canon

ETC. (LBP215dw)

PANELS,

EXTERNAL COVERS,

Figure 100A

SEE FIGURE 135

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon

2017-11-08

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
100A NPN RF  |[EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. LBP215dw
1 FE8-6190-000 1 |COVER, TOP
2 FE8-6191-000 1 [TRAY, PAPER DELIVERY
3 FE8-6202-000 1 |COVER, LEFT
4 FE8-6203-000 1 [COVER, LEFT REAR
5 FE8-6208-000 1 |COVER, CASSETTE, REAR
6 FL1-0525-000 4 |SHEET, HANDSET
7 FM1-R680-000 1 |RIGHT COVER ASS'Y
8 FM1-R682-000 1 |CARTRIDGE DOOR ASS'Y
9 FM1-R685-000 1 |REARDOOR ASS'Y
10 FU2-2392-000 1 |LABEL, CASSETTE OPERATOR
11 FU2-2393-000 1 |LABEL, HIGH TMP. CAUTION
12 RC2-6075-000 2 |SHEET, DAMPER
13 RC4-3002-000 1 |SHAFT, SUPPORT
14 RC4-4479-000 1 |LINK, PRESSURE RELEASE
15 XA9-1503-000 1 |SCREW, TAP, M3X6
16 XA9-1671-000 2 |SCREW, D, M3X8

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



2017-11-08

Canon

ETC. (LBP215x)

PANELS,

EXTERNAL COVERS,

Figure 100B

SEE FIGURE 135

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon

2017-11-08

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
100B NPN RF  |[EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. LBP215x
1 FE8-6190-000 1 |COVER, TOP
2 FE8-6191-000 1 [TRAY, PAPER DELIVERY
3 FE8-6202-000 1 |COVER, LEFT
4 FE8-6203-000 1 [COVER, LEFT REAR
5 FE8-6208-000 1 |COVER, CASSETTE, REAR
6 FL1-0525-000 4 |SHEET, HANDSET
7 FM1-R680-000 1 |RIGHT COVER ASS'Y
8 FM1-R682-000 1 |CARTRIDGE DOOR ASS'Y
9 FM1-R685-000 1 |REARDOOR ASS'Y
10 FU2-2392-000 1 |LABEL, CASSETTE OPERATOR
11 FU2-2393-000 1 |LABEL, HIGH TMP. CAUTION
12 RC2-6075-000 2 |SHEET, DAMPER
13 RC4-3002-000 1 |SHAFT, SUPPORT
14 RC4-4479-000 1 |LINK, PRESSURE RELEASE
15 XA9-1503-000 1 |SCREW, TAP, M3X6
16 XA9-1671-000 2 |SCREW, D, M3X8

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



2017-11-08

Canon

ETC. (LBP214dw)

PANELS,

EXTERNAL COVERS,

Figure 100C

SEE FIGURE 130"

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon

2017-11-08

FIGURE R
&KEY | PARTNUMBER | QTy DESCRIPTION SERIAL NUMBER
NO. N IREMARKS
K
100C NPN RF  |[EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC. LBP214dw
1 FE8-6190-000 1 |COVER, TOP
2 FE8-6191-000 1 [TRAY, PAPER DELIVERY
3 FE8-6202-000 1 |COVER, LEFT
4 FE8-6203-000 1 [COVER, LEFT REAR
5 FE8-6208-000 1 |COVER, CASSETTE, REAR
6 FL1-0525-000 4 |SHEET, HANDSET
7 FM1-R680-000 1 |RIGHT COVER ASS'Y
8 FM1-R682-000 1 |CARTRIDGE DOOR ASS'Y
9 FM1-R685-000 1 |REARDOOR ASS'Y
10 FU2-2392-000 1 |LABEL, CASSETTE OPERATOR
11 FU2-2393-000 1 |LABEL, HIGH TMP. CAUTION
12 RC2-6075-000 2 |SHEET, DAMPER
13 RC4-3002-000 1 |SHAFT, SUPPORT
14 RC4-4479-000 1 |LINK, PRESSURE RELEASE
15 XA9-1503-000 2 |SCREW, TAP, M3X6
16 XA9-1671-000 2 |SCREW, D, M3X8

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon 2017-11-08

Figure 101A INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 (120V)

il
@(JBH)
% (J4§€LO%4— 5
e

o

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon

2017-11-08

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
101A NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 120V
1 FK4-4929-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT
2 FM1-Z938-000 1 L.V. POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y
3 FM2-D811-000 1 DC CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y
4 RK2-1378-000 1 FAN FM1
5 RK2-6919-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT, LASER
6 RM2-5426-000 1 TAG CABLE ASS'Y
7 RM2-5528-000 1 LASER SCANNER ASS'Y M2
8 RM2-7508-000 1 H.V. POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y SW101
9 RM2-7510-000 1 CONNECTING PCB ASS'Y
10 XA9-1420-000 2 SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X8
1" XA9-1503-000 8 SCREW, TAP, M3X6
12 XA9-1670-000 1 SCREW, D, M3X6
13 XA9-1671-000 1 SCREW, D, M3X8

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon 2017-11-08

Figure 101B INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 (230V)

il
@(JBH)
% (J4§€LO%4— 5
e

o

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon

2017-11-08

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
101B NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1 230V
1 FK4-4929-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT
2 FM1-Z941-000 1 L.V. POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y
3 FM2-D811-000 1 DC CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y
4 RK2-1378-000 1 FAN FM1
5 RK2-6919-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT, LASER
6 RM2-5426-000 1 TAG CABLE ASS'Y
7 RM2-5528-000 1 LASER SCANNER ASS'Y M2
8 RM2-7508-000 1 H.V. POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y SW101
9 RM2-7510-000 1 CONNECTING PCB ASS'Y
10 XA9-1420-000 2 SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X8
1" XA9-1503-000 8 SCREW, TAP, M3X6
12 XA9-1670-000 1 SCREW, D, M3X6
13 XA9-1671-000 1 SCREW, D, M3X8

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon 2017-11-08

Figure 102A INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 (120V)

(J110)

10

(H1) (TP1) &
(TH1) (PS13)

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon 2017-11-08

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO
K
102A NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 120V
1 FE8-6227-000 1 LEVER, SWITCH
2 FM1-R683-000 1 CASSETTE ASS'Y
3 FM1-Z945-000 1 POWER SWITCH PCB ASS'Y SWi1
4 FU2-1855-000 1 LABEL, CST. PAPER SIZE
5 RC4-3219-000 1 COVER, FULL DETECT SENSOR
6 RM2-5397-000 1 CASSETTE SEPARATION ASS'Y
7 FM1-V137-000 1 FIXING ASS'Y H1, PS13, TH1, TP1
8 RM2-8684-000 1 MAIN MOTOR ASS'Y M1
9 XA9-1503-000 6 SCREW, TAP, M3X6
10 XA9-1522-000 2 SCREW, M3X6

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon 2017-11-08

Figure 102B INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 (230V)

(J110)

10

(H1) (TP1) &
(TH1) (PS13)

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon 2017-11-08

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO
K
102B NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2 230V
1 FE8-6227-000 1 LEVER, SWITCH
2 FM1-R683-000 1 CASSETTE ASS'Y
3 FM1-Z945-000 1 POWER SWITCH PCB ASS'Y SWi1
4 FU2-1855-000 1 LABEL, CST. PAPER SIZE
5 RC4-3219-000 1 COVER, FULL DETECT SENSOR
6 RM2-5397-000 1 CASSETTE SEPARATION ASS'Y
7 FM1-V141-000 1 FIXING ASS'Y H1, PS13, TH1, TP1
8 RM2-8684-000 1 MAIN MOTOR ASS'Y M1
9 XA9-1503-000 6 SCREW, TAP, M3X6
10 XA9-1522-000 2 SCREW, M3X6

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon 2017-11-08

Figure 103 INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon 2017-11-08

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO
K
103 NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3
1 RC4-3133-000 1 HOLDER, TRANSFER ROLLER, RIGHT
2 RC4-3134-000 1 HOLDER, TRANSFER ROLLER, LEFT
3 RL2-0656-000 1 ROLLER, MULTI-PURPOSE
4 RL2-0657-000 1 PAD, MULTI-PURPOSE SEPARATION
5 RM1-4023-000 1 ROLLER, TRANSFER
6 RM2-5423-000 1 FOOT, REAR, RIGHT
7 RM2-5429-000 1 FOOT, REAR, LEFT
8 RM2-5452-000 1 PAPER PICK-UP ROLLER ASS'Y
9 FM1-N761-000 1 REGISTRATION ASS'Y
10 RU8-2935-000 2 SPRING, COMPRESSION

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



2017-11-08

Canon

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4 (LBP215dw, LBP21bx)

Figure 104A

TO FIGURE

135

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon

2017-11-08

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
104A NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4 LBP215dw, LBP215x
1 FE8-6628-000 1 PLATE, GROUNDING
2 FE8-7079-000 1 PLATE, GROUNDING
3 FK4-4651-000 1 MODULE, WLAN
4 FK4-4931-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT
5 FM2-C897-000 1 MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
6 XA9-1503-000 12 SCREW, TAP, M3X6
7 XA9-1670-000 7 SCREW, D, M3X6

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



2017-11-08

Canon

INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4 (LBP214dw)

Figure 104B

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon

2017-11-08

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
104B NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4 LBP214dw
1 FE8-6628-000 1 PLATE, GROUNDING
2 FE8-7079-000 1 PLATE, GROUNDING
3 FK4-4651-000 1 MODULE, WLAN
4 FK4-4931-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT
5 FM2-C898-000 1 MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY
6 XA9-1503-000 10 SCREW, TAP, M3X6
7 XA9-1670-000 7 SCREW, D, M3X6

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon 2017-11-08

Figure 130A CONTROL PANEL ASS'Y (5-LINE CONTROL PANEL model US,
CA, 120V LTN)

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon

2017-11-08

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
5-LINE CONTROL
130A NPN RF CONTROL PANEL ASS'Y PANEL model
US, CA, 120V LTN
1 FM1-T095-000 1 CONTROL PANEL ASS'Y
2 FM1-X968-000 1 CABLE, GROUNDING

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon 2017-11-08

Figure 130D CONTROL PANEL ASS'Y (5-LINE CONTROL PANEL model 230V
LTN)

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon

2017-11-08

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
5-LINE CONTROL
130D NPN RF CONTROL PANEL ASS'Y PANEL model
230V LTN
1 FM1-T096-000 1 CONTROL PANEL ASS'Y
2 FM1-X968-000 1 CABLE, GROUNDING

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon 2017-11-08

Figure 135 CONTROL PANEL ASSY (5-INCH TOUCH PANEL model)

©972) \\\ A
G
(918) 1 - 13
;>m i 8 {\ % \; \(i\?fz)
/ ] (J927) s
T | / . // /
| R
) - @?/Ai,;;;%’
50 . / \\‘, %>

\\\ (J926 <0 (J951)
: 3

TO FIGURE
104*

Y4

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon

2017-11-08

R
FIGURE
A SERIAL NUMBER
& KEY PART NUMBER QTY DESCRIPTION
N IREMARKS
NO.
K
5-INCH TOUCH
135 NPN RF CONTROL PANEL ASS'Y
PANEL model
1 FE8-6209-000 1 COVER, PANEL, REAR UPPER
2 FE8-6210-000 1 COVER, PANEL, REAR LOWER
3 FE8-6211-000 1 COVER, PANEL, LOWER
4 FE8-6212-000 1 GUIDE, CABLE
5 FE8-6217-000 1 COVER, PANEL, UPPER
6 FE8-6218-000 1 COVER, PANEL, LOWER
7 FE8-6219-000 1 COVER, PANEL, LEFT
8 FE8-6220-000 1 COVER, PANEL, RIGHT
9 FE8-6360-000 1 COVER, PANEL, FRONT
10 FE8-7096-000 1 PLATE, GROUNDING
11 FE8-7086-000 1 COVER, PANEL, REAR
12 FK4-4934-000 1 CABLE, HDMI
13 FM1-R686-000 1 CONTROL PANEL ASS'Y
14 FM1-R870-000 1 USB RELAY PCB ASSEMBLY
15 FM1-T109-000 1 HINGE ASSEMBLY
16 XA9-1503-000 13 SCREW, TAP, M3X6

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon

Figure ZZA MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (HOW TO USE)

Mech anical standard parts

IR &

About a mechanical standard parts
A Mechanical standard parts is a mechanical part which not parts peculiar to a product.
They are parts which are common to a Canon product and are used, such as a screw and a washer.
The Fig No. and parts number of the mechanical standard parts are not listed in the product parts catalog.
Refer to the parts catalog of mechanical standard parts when checking the parts number for screw or
washer etc. and identify them by part shape or size.

HARERR R & (X
BRERR E T, RRFAOBRTREC, ALY v ov B EXY/ VRARKBTERAIATLS
BWAS (4 H8&m) O ETY,
HEONR—YHEOTI(2IE, BHARERROFg No. PREFSEIRZRLTEY EHA,
RLP, TYvOvEOMRBESERND LS, BIMRERRDO/AA—VYHL207E25RL. BREOTPRK®
KEEHLHETL, FALTLAEBRZARTIEZEL,

Material and surface treatment of a mechanical standard parts
Material and surface treatment of mechanical standard parts are assigned commonly for each part.
Refer to the Table 1 for the parts which material and surface treatment are assigned as numbers.

BRRERROMHE L UVRENE

BIEERROMBE LURELEICOVWTR, FEBRABTROLNTVET,
MHELUVRELENZES TROLATVSBRIZOVTIE, R1ESBLTIESL,

Table 1 Material and Surface treatment
®1 MHEBLUERELE

No. Material Surface treatment Color
&S (ks RENE =

1 Stainless steel black coloring (BC4) Black
Stainless steel [R T~ LRARERE(BCY) 2

2 AT LA |nottobegiven White
L S|

3 Regular nickel plating (NL) White
Brass TE= v ILA v F(NL) =]

4 =R Black nickel plating (BN) Black
BE-y4 LA vFE(BN) =

5 White zinc trivalent chromate treating (ZC3) White
BEFEH 3o 04— ~ZCI) H

6 Regular nickel chromium plating (NC) White
@=Ly B LAy FE(NC) B

7 Steel Regular nickel plating (NL) White
£ TE=— w4 ILA v E(NL) =]

8 Iron and steel phosphating (P1) Black
S8 BRIE LI (P1) R

9 Black zinc trivalent chromate treating (BZ3) Black
EEEN M/ 0 A— ~BZ3) 2

LBP210 Series (CUSA)

2017-11-08



Canon

Figure ZZB (1/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1. Screws
Rl
How to read Parts Numbers
HRESORA
Screws
Rl
XB1-2400-609
Type No.
BRES
Normal designation (d)
R LOFY (d)
Length (L)
RhLoOEE (L)

—— Material and Surface treatment

MHE & URELE

1-1. Cross Recessed Head Screws for Precision Equipments
RERSBATFERGE ML

HE—F+ xor

H L

XB1-2 expresses Binding head machine screw.
XB1-2l&, /8 ¥ FRLEXRT

40 expresses M4.0.

401k, M4.0ERT

0-60 expresses a length of 6.0mm.
0-60i%. 6.0MMOEIEXKT

9 expresses Steel (Black zinc trivalent chromate
treating) from Table 1.

Ik, KLU (REEMIMEI/OA—F) £RT

' L
al L
L
Head size (mm)
Type No. Iype SEER<T % (mm)
HHIES 55 M1.4|M1.6{M1.7| M2 [M2.5|M2.6
Pan head Class 1 D XA1-1 2| 24| 25 3| 3.8 4
XA1-1 7o R
A1 H XA1-1 0.5|0.55| 05| 06| 09| 0.8
Countersunk head Class 1 D XA1-3 2| 24| 25 3] 3.8 4
XA1-3 =
EH1fE H XA1-3 0.48)10.55(0.58[0.73]|0.85]|0.93
XA1-4 Oval countersunk head Class 1 D XA1-4 2| 24| 25| 3| 38| 4
nEH1HE H+K XA1-4 |0.68| 0.8/0.88 1[1.25] 1.3
XA1-6 Pan head Class 3 D XA1-6 25| 28 3| 35| 43| 45
13358 H xAt6 | 08|0.85] 09| 1] 13 12
XA1-7 Pan head Class 2 D XA1-7 25| 2.8 3| 3.5] 43| 45
1ER21E H XA1-7 0.5|0.55| 05| 06| 09| 0.8

LBP210 Series (CUSA)

2017-11-08



Canon

Figure ZZB

1-2. Precision

(2/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

Tapping Screws

BERZvE RL

— E XAAE

L

L

Head size (mm)

Type No. Type gEER~T % (mm)
BRES il M1.4]M1.6[M1.7] M2 [M2.5]m2.6
XA4-1 With tate[ed end pan head Class 1 D XA4-1 2| 24| 25 3] 3.8 4
BY-E~ 118 H XAd-1 0.5/0.55] 05| 06] 0.9] 08
XA4-2 Vlﬁth tate[ed end pan head Class 3 D XA4-2 25| 28 3| 3.5 43| 45
Y -G ~35E H xA4-2 08loss] 09| 1] 13[ 12
XA4-3 With tatered end countersunk head D XA4-3 2| 24| 25 3| 3.8 4
. i >
®Y-&5 H xA4-3 0.48]0.55/0.58[0.73[0.85[0.93
XAd-4 Vlﬁth tatefed end pan head Class 2 D XA4-4 25| 28 3| 35| 43| 45
Y -GR27E H XA4-4 0.50.55] 0.5/ 06] 09| 0.8
XA4-5 With parallel end_ultra thin head D XA4-5 25| 28 3 - - -
A kL— -#BHEE H XA4-5 02| 02| 0.2 - -l -
XA4-6 With parallel eng pan head Class 1 D XA4-6 2 24| 25 3] 3.8 4
AbL—h-HR15E H XA4-6 0.5]0.55| 0.5| 0.6] 09| 0.8
XA4-T With parallel eng pan head Class 3 D XA4-7 25| 28 3| 3.5] 43| 45
R b L— b-1R3%E H XA4-7 08(085| 09| 1] 13|12
XA4-8 With parallel end countersunk head D XA4-8 2 24| 25 3| 38 4
AbL—h-25 H XA4-8 0.48/0.55(0.58/0.73]0.85[0.93
XA4-9 With parallel eng pan head Class 2 D XA4-9 25| 28 3| 3.5[ 43| 45
A b L— b1 R2%E H XA4-9 0.5]0.55| 05| 0.6] 09| 0.8

LBP210 Series (CUSA)

2017-11-08



Canon 2017-11-08

Figure ZZB (3/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-3. Cross Recessed Head Screws
—fA+FIFE ML

N
XB1-1 5 } - } XB1-3
k

x
X
)
. dk
'/F“{—"\
x
X
A

Head size (mm)

Type No. Type SEER T & (mm)
BAES ikl M2 [M2.5[M2.6] M3 [ M4 [ M5
Pan head dk XB1-1 3.5 45| 45| 55 7 9
XB1-1 o
Cal K XB1-1 13| 1.7 1.7 2| 26| 3.3
XB1-2 Binding head dk XB1-2 43| 53| 55| 6.3] 83[10.3
NAF k+f  XB1-2 12| 15| 16| 19| 25] 31
Countersunk head dik XB1-3 4 5 - 6 8| 10
XB1-3 =
5 K XB1-3 1.2[1.45 -11.75[ 2.3] 2.8
Oval countersunk head dk XB1-4 4 5 - 6 8| 10
XB1-4 N
AED k+f  XB1-4 16| 2| -[245] 32| 4
Screw part length
b 8| 12| 12| 12| 16| 20
RUEBESD

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon

Figure ZZB

(4/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-4. Cross Recessed Head Screws with Captive Washer
EEHAHTFRFE ML

ﬂ[ﬁ-
i

i
i

XB2-1 XB2-2

XB2-3

XB2-7

XB2-5 XB2-6
Type No. Type
HAES £
Pan head + Plain washer (circular bright)
XB2-1 BARRU+EES
Pan head + Spring washer
xB2-2 Bt C+HEhES
XB2-3 Pan head + Toothed lock washer
B L+t ESR
Pan head + Spring washer and
XB2-4 plain washer (circular bright)
fAfa (It F)ES
XB2-5 Binding head + Plain washer (circular bright)
3 N Y FRC+FES
XB2-6 Binding head + Spring washer
8 A Y FRC+EES
XB2-7 Binding head + Toothed lock washer
g NA U FR U+ {TESE
Binding head + Spring washer and
XB2-8 plain washer (circular bright)
N v FhU+(IEh+F)ER

LBP210 Series (CUSA)

[asza)

XB2-4

2017-11-08



Canon

Figure ZZB

(5/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-56. Hexagon Head Tapping Screws for Matallic Materials
ERARAZ vEVRL

o BE=)
H L |
Head size (mm)
Type No. Type BBER~HE (mm)
BHES A M3 M4
For metallic materials D 8 10
XB3-6 2BAEVEY B 55 | 55
XB3-7 For metallic materials with clawed H XB3-6 3.1 3.1
B EBRAZ2vE - DOHFE H XB3-7 3.2 3.2
1-6. Special Tapping Screws
¥k vE RL
|
Head size (mm)
BEER~TI& (mm)
Type No. Type M3 M4
HAES 531 dk 6.3 83
Binding head Kk 1.3 1.7
XB4-5 RAVE K+t 19 | 25

LBP210 Series (CUSA)

2017-11-08



Canon 2017-11-08

Figure ZZB (6/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-7. General Head Tapping Screws
—fA2 vE QL

XB4-6 XB4-8
XB4-7
Head size (mm)
Type No. Type BEER~T ik (mm)
EAES 31 M2 [M2.5|M2.6| M3 | M4 | M5
Pan head dk XB4-6 3.5| 45| 45| 55 7 9
XB4-6 Fr
N k XB4-6 13 1.7 17 2| 26/ 33
Binding head dk XB4-7 43| 53| 55| 6.3] 83(103
XB4-7 PR
N4 E k+f  XB4-7 12| 1.5| 16| 19| 25| 31
XB4-8 Countersunk head dk XB4-8 4 5| 52 6 8| 10
) k XB4-8 1.2[1.45| 1.5|/1.75] 2.3] 2.8

1-8. Tapping Screws for Metallic Materials
2BA2vEYRL

k L
| =R
k L

f

dk

XB5-6

dk

Head size (mm)

Type No. Type BEER~T ik (mm)
BAES %5 M2.5[M2.6| M3 | M4 | M5

Pan head dk XB5-1 45| 45| 55 7 9
XB5-1 R k__ x851_ | 1.7] 1.7] 2| 26| 33

Binding head dk XB5-2 55| 55| 63| 83103
XBS-2 NAVE ket xB5-2 | 16| 16| 1.9] 25| 3.1
XB5.6 Flarlged panéhead dk XB5-6 6.5| 6.5 8| 10| 12

DIEFELER k XB5-6 21| 2.1[1.75| 3.2 4

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon 2017-11-08

Figure ZZB (7/7)MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (SCREWS)

1-9. Hexagon Socket Set Screws
RANRFELEDHRL

Head size (mm)
BBER~T % (mm)
M1.6 M2.5
y—y oo V17| M2 |yio g M3 | M5 | M5 | M6
FHES ikl S 07| 09| 1.3] 15] 2] 25| 3
XB6-1 Corlepoint t 15| 17 2 2| 25 3| 35
ENY %K dimax XB6-1 04| 05[065/075] 1[1.25] 1.5
XB6-2 Dgublepcoint d1 max XB6-2 -1 1.2 1.5 1.7] 22| 2.8| 3.3
FITNHRA 2+ 01 min XB6-2 ] 12] 1.4] 19] 24 209
Flat point dp max XB6-3 08| 1] 15| 2| 25| 35] 4
XB6-3 oy )

dpmin XB6-3  |0.55]0.75]1.25[1.75]2.25] 32| 3.7

1-10. Flanged Pan Head Machine Screws
DiEfFELEMRL

s (3
_k L
Head size (mm)
BEER~T & (mm)
Type No. Type M2.5
HAES 51 M2 |m2.6| M3 | MS | MS
XB6-7 F|arlged pan\head dk 5[ 6.5 8 10 12
DiFfFELAEN k 1.7] 21] 25| 32| 4

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon

Figure ZZC

MECHANICAL STANDARD PARTS (BOLTS)

2. Bolts (Socket head cap screw)

ALk

How to read Parts Numbers

BRESORS

Bolt (Socket head cap screw)

RL b

XB7-1080-409
AE

Type No.
BHES

Normal designation (d)
R LOFY (d)

Length (L)
Lok (L)

—— Material and Surface treatment

MRE L URELE

2-1. Hexagon socket head cap screws
RANRFERL

XB7-1 expresses Hexagon socket head cap screws.
XB7-11&, RARFFERIL FERT

080 expresses M8.0.
080I%. M8.0%#%XY

40 expresses a length of 40mm.
40iF. J0mmOESEXKRT

9 expresses Steel (Black zinc trivalent chromate
treating) from Table 1.

k. 1LY (BBRFHIMI/OA—F) #XRT

K
Head size (mm)
BEERT & (mm)
M3| M4| M5| M6 | M8 | M10| M12
Type No. Type S 25| 3 4] 5| 6] 8| 10
BRIES 5 d 55/ 7| 85/ 10| 13| 16| 18
XB7-1 Hexagon socket head cap screws K 3] 4] 5| 6] 8| 10| 12
. RANRFERIL b Screw part Iengih
max| 18| 20| 22| 24| 28| 32| 36
R LEES bma

LBP210 Series (CUSA)

2017-11-08



Canon 2017-11-08
Figure ZZD MECHAN|CAL STANDARD PARTS (NUTS)
3. Nuts
v bk
How to read Parts Numbers
HRESORA
Nuts
Pab
XB7-2100-309
Type No. XB7-210 expresses Hexagon nut class 1.
HRHES XB7-2101F. R v MEEZRT
Normal designation (d) 0-30 expresses M3.0.
R LCOFEY (d) 0-30i%. M3.0%%Y
L—— Material and Surface treatment 9 expresses Steel (Black zinc trivalent chromate
treating) from Table 1.
HHB & VRENE 9lF. &LV (REHEMIMErOA—F) XY
3-1. Hexagon Nuts and Hexagon Thin Nuts
NATFYH
3
-
&,
m m Head size (mm)
BEER~T % (mm)
M2 |M2.5| M3 [ M4 [ M5 | M6 | M8
Type No. Type S 4 5|55 7 8| 10| 13
ERES 251 m XB7-210 16| 2[24[32] 4] s5]65
XB7-210 Hexagon nut Class 1 m_XB7-220 12 16| 18| 24| 32| 36 5
RAEFY 11 m XB7-230,231| 16| 2| 24[32[47|52] 68
g Hexagon nut Class 3 m_XB7-240, 241 - - - -1 5115775
XBT-220 | xpy v b-31E m_XB7-250 -l -] - -|s6]|61]79
XB7-230 Hexagon nut Style 1 double chamfered m_XB7-260 121 16| 18| 22| 27| 3.2 4
RAT Y F-RAEA-TEEE Y m XB7-270 12]16] 18] 22| 27]32] 4
Hexagon nut Style 1 washer faced
XBT-231 | gy -2 B A LA-BEATE
Hexagon nut Style 2 double chamfered
XB7-240 | xgm¥ o bR N2-WEEY
Hexagon nut Style 2 washer faced
XBT-241 | R F v bR A N2-BEfT &
Hexagon nut
XB7-250 AT+ k
Hexagon thin nut double chamfered
XB7-200 | ki b-mEL Y
Hexagon thin nut not chamfered
XB7-270 | sy h-E L UL

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon

Figure ZZE

5. Retaining Rings
1 &H¥R

How to read Parts Numbers

BRESORA

Retaining Rings
&

XD2-1100
220110

202

Type No.
HAES

Nominal designation

ER
L—— Material and Surface treatment

MHRE L CRELE

5-1. Retaining Rings - E type

Ef 1L %R

Type No.
BhES

Type
£Vl

XD2-110

Retaining ring - E type (Type 1)
EfzitHEm (178)

XD2-120

Retaining ring - E type (Type 2)
Efslt g (258)

(1/3)MECHAN|CAL STANDARD PARTS (RETAINING RINGS)

XD2-110 expresses retaining ring-E type (Type1).
XD2-1101%, Ef2iboHdm (13&) XK T

0-20 expresses a 020 of nominal designation.
(See Table 5)

0-20%, MFUr020% K9 (KR55HR)

2 expresses Stainless steel (Surface treatment is
not to be given) from Table 1.

20F, RIKYRTULR (REMERZL) K87

Table 5 =5
Type Nor_ninaI.
' designation [d (mm)|D (mm)| t (mm)
BE |
007 | 0.65 2 0.2

010 [ 0.95 2.8 0.2
013 [ 1.25 3.3 0.3
017 | 1.65 4.2 0.4
020 | 1.95 4.6 0.5

024 | 2.35 6 0.6

028 | 2.74 6.5 0.6

Type 1 032 [ 3.14 7.2 0.6
1% 037 | 3.64 8 0.7

040 | 3.93 10 0.7
042 | 4.13 10 0.7
050 | 4.93 11 0.7
058 | 5.73 12 0.7
060 [ 593 | 127 0.9
064 | 632 | 135 0.9
074 | 7.31 15 0.9

080 | 7.91 16.5 1

008 0.8 2 0.2

012 1.2 3 0.3

015 1.5 4 04

020 2 5 0.4

025 2.5 6 0.4

Type 2 030 3 7 0.6
2f& 040 4 9 0.6
050 5 11 0.6

060 6 12 0.8

070 7 14 0.8

080 8 16 0.8

090 9 18 0.8

100 10 20 1

LBP210 Series (CUSA)

2017-11-08



Canon 2017-11-08

Figure ZZE (2/3)MECHAN|CAL STANDARD PARTS (RETAINING RINGS)

5-2. Grip Rings
)y Tk HEm
; Table 5 =5
! Nominal
designation [ ds (mm)| t (mm)[b (mm)| a (mm)|do (mm)
RETR
. T 020 1.9 0.5 1 1.8 0.8
Vo 025 | 2.35 0.5 1.2 1.9 0.9
L 030 2.85 0.6 1.4 1.9 0.9
035 3.3 0.6 1.6 2 0.9
lLt 040 | 38| 08| 18| 28| 12
045 | 4.25 0.8 2 2.9 1.3
050 4.75 0.8 2.2 2.9 1.3
060 5.7 1 2.4 3.1 1.4
Type No. Type 070 6.7 1 2.7 3.3 1.4
HRIES 251 080 | 7.7 1 3| 35| 14
Grip ring 090 | 8.65 1.2 3.3 4.7 1.5
XD2210 | 51y Tikwoth 100 | 965 12| 35| 47 2
5-3. Toothed Retaining Rings
HEAER LD
Table 5 =5
Nominal No of
designation | d2 (mm)|D (mm)| t (mm) teeth
- RETR W
015 1.4 5.2 0.25 3
J_L 020 1.9 6| 0.25 3
t 024 | 23] 64 025 3
030 2.8 8| 0.25 4
040 3.8 9 0.25 4
Type No. Type 050 4.8 10| 0.25 5
BHES 5 060 | 58 11| 025 5
Toothed retaining ring 080 7.8 13| 0.25 5
XD2230 | wtEpL ok 100 | 9.8] 154 025 6

LBP210 Series (CUSA)



Canon

Figure ZZE

(3/3)MECHAN|CAL STANDARD PARTS (RETAINING RINGS)

5-4. Retaining Rings - C Type

CR L& Table5 %5
Nominal
designation | d3 (mm)| t (mm)| b (mm)| a (mm)|do (mm)
Eﬁ W
010 | 9.3 1 1.6 3| 12
012 | 111 1 18| 32| 15
014 | 12.9 1 2| 34| 17
015 | 13.8 1 2.1 35| 17
016 | 14.7 1 22| 36| 17
017 | 15.7 1 22| 37| 17
Type No. Type 018 | 165 12| 26| 38| 17
BAES 1851 020 | 185 12| 27| 309 2
XD2-310 Re'faining ring - C type for shaft 022 | 20.5 1.2 2.7 4.1 2
ClihEn BhfA 025 | 23.2 12 3.1 43 2
028 | 259 15[ 3.1 46 2
030 | 279 15| 35| 48 2
032 | 206 15| 35 5| 25
035 | 32.2 15 4| 54| 25
Table 5 *5
Nominal
designation | da (mm)| t (mm)| b (mm)| a (mm)| do (mm)
2 a4
010 | 10.7 1 18| 341 1.2
011 | 11.8 1 18| 32| 1.2
012 13 1 18| 33| 15
014 | 15.1 1 2| 36| 17
016 | 17.3 1 2 37 17
018 | 19.5 1 25 4 17
Type No. Type 019 20.5 1 25 4 2
HAES 5| 020 | 215 1] 25 4 2
XD2-320 Refaining ring - C type for hole 022 | 235 1 2.5 4.1 2
CRihi <A 025 | 269 | 1.2 3| 44 2
028 | 30.1 1.2 3| 46 2
030 | 321 1.2 3| 47 2
032 | 344| 12| 35| 52| 25
035 | 378 15| 35| 52| 25
037 | 398 15[ 35| 52] 25
040 | 435 | 18 4| 57| 25
042 | 455[ 18 4| 58| 25
045 | 485| 18] 45| 59| 25
047 | 505| 18] 45| 6.1 25
050 | 54.2 2| 45| 65| 25
052 | 56.2 2| 51 65| 25
055 | 59.2 2| 5.1 65| 25
060 | 64.2 2| 51 68| 25
062 | 66.2 2| 55| 69| 25
068 | 725| 25 6| 74| 25
072 | 765| 25| 66| 74| 25
075 | 795| 25| 66| 78| 25
080 | 855| 25 7 8| 25
085 | 90.5 3 7 8 3
090 | 955 3| 76| 83 3
095 | 100.5 3 8| 85 3

LBP210 Series (CUSA)

2017-11-08



	Cover
	Index
	Figure SNL Product Code No./Serial No.
	Figure A1A Assembly Location Diagram (5-inch Touch Panel Model)
	Figure A1B Assembly Location Diagram (5-line Control Panel Model)
	Figure A2 Option Parts Catalog List
	Figure 001A Accessories (LBP215dw)
	Figure 001B Accessories (LBP214dw, 120V LTN)
	Figure 001E Accessories (LBP215x, 230V LTN)
	Figure 001K Accessories (LBP214dw, 230V LTN)
	Figure 100A External Covers, Panels, Etc. (LBP215dw)
	Figure 100B External Covers, Panels, Etc. (LBP215x)
	Figure 100C External Covers, Panels, Etc. LBP214dw)
	Figure 101A Internal Components 1 (120V)
	Figure 101B Internal Components 1 (230V)
	Figure 102A Internal Components 2 (120V)
	Figure 102B Internal Components 2 (230V)
	Figure 103 Internal Components 3
	Figure 104A Internal Components 4 (LBP215dw, LBP215x)
	Figure 104B Internal Components 4 (LBP214dw)
	Figure 130A Control Panel Assembly (5-line Control Panel Model, 120V LTN)
	Figure 130D Control Panel Assembly (5-line Control Panel Model 230V LTN)
	Figure 135 Control Panel Assembly (5-inch Touch Panel Model)
	Figure ZZA Mechanical Standard Parts 
	Figure ZZB (1/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws)
	Figure ZZB (2/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws)
	Figure ZZB (3/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws)
	Figure ZZB (4/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws)
	Figure ZZB (5/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws)
	Figure ZZB (6/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws)
	Figure ZZB (7/7) Mechanical Standard Parts (Screws)
	Figure ZZC Mechanical Standard Parts (Bolts)
	Figure ZZD Mechanical Standard Parts (Nuts)
	Figure ZZE (1/3) Mechanical Standard Parts (Retaining Rings)
	Figure ZZE (2/3) Mechanical Standard Parts (Retaining Rings)
	Figure ZZE (3/3) Mechanical Standard Parts (Retaining Rings)

